# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-2	906	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Con	tract - Av	/ard		Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/9/2	2023			In control:	Commissioners Court	
On agenda:	5/16	/2023			Final action:	5/16/2023	
Title:	\$913	3,664.01	for Professio	nal E	ngineering Servi	with Quiddity Engineering, LL ces to provide improvements ntracted Goal 31.07%.	
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action B	y		Act	on	Result
5/16/2023	1	Commi	ssioners Cou	rt			

## Department: County Engineer

Department Head/Elected Official: Milton Rahman, PhD, P.E., PMP, CFM, County Engineer

**Regular or Supplemental RCA:** Regular RCA **Type of Request:** Contract - Award

Project ID (if applicable): 23103MF2VZ01 Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): Quiddity Engineering, LLC.

MWDBE Contracted Goal (if applicable): 31.07% MWDBE Current Participation (if applicable): N/A Justification for 0% MWDBE Participation Goal: N/A - Goal is not 0% and is listed above

#### **Request Summary (Agenda Caption):**

Request for approval to execute an agreement with Quiddity Engineering, LLC in the amount of \$913,664.01 for Professional Engineering Services to provide improvements to Edgewater Park, UPIN 23103MF2VZ01, Precinct 3, MWDBE Contracted Goal 31.07%.

#### **Background and Discussion:**

Professional Services needed (design, engineering, and other pre-construction expenses) related to state/federal environmental and cultural/historical requirements needed to access the feasibility of constructing the Edgewater Park Boat Launch located at Hamblen Road near US 59, Harris County, Texas, Precinct *3*.

#### Expected Impact:

The addition of this project will provide a safe and established boat launch location, an additional park for the growing community in the Kingwood region, and a further connection to the Spring Creek Greenway hike and

bike trail will continue to offer public health benefits to the surrounding constituents.

#### **Alternative Options:**

If this request with Quiddity Engineering, LLC is not approved, this project will not be designed and lose grant funding provided by Texas Parks and Wildlife.

## Alignment with Goal(s):

- \_ Justice and Safety
- \_ Economic Opportunity
- \_ Housing
- X Public Health
- X Transportation
- \_ Flooding
- \_ Environment
- \_ Governance and Customer Service

# Prior Court Action (if any):

Date	Agenda Item #	Action Taken
8/2/2022	62	Authorization to Negotiate with Quiddity Engineering, LLC.
8/2/2022		Request for approval to have project within Precinct 3 name changed.

## Location:

Address (if applicable): 202 Hamblen Road, Humble, TX 77339 Precinct(s): Precinct 3

Fiscal and Personnel Summary					
Service Name Professional Ser	vices				
· ·	FY 23	FY 24	Next 3 FYs		
Incremental Expenditures (do NOT	write values in thou	sands or millions	5)		
Labor Expenditures	\$	\$	\$		
Non-Labor Expenditures	\$913,664.01	\$	\$		
Total Incremental Expenditures	\$913,664.01	\$	\$		
Funding Sources (do NOT write valu	ues in thousands or	millions)	•		
Existing Budget					
1080 - Infrastructure Fund	\$913,664.01	\$	\$		
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$		
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$		
Total Current Budget	\$913,644.01	\$	\$		
Additional Budget Requested		-	•		
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$		

#### File #: 23-2906, Version: 1

Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$
Total Additional Budget Requested	\$913,664.01	\$	\$
Total Funding Sources	<b>\$</b> 913,664.01	\$	\$
Personnel (Fill out section only if reques	ting new PCNs)		·
Current Position Count for Service	-	-	-
Additional Positions Requested	-	-	-
Total Personnel	-	-	-

Anticipated Court Date: May 16, 2023

Anticipated Implementation Date (if different from Court date): May 16, 2023

Emergency/Disaster Recovery Note: Not an emergency, disaster, or COVID-19 related item

Contact(s) name, title, department: Tristan Weinholzer, Project Manager, HCED

Attachments (if applicable): Agreement